

# BID TABULATION

**Project:** Buckeye Road Bridge, Bridge No. 25000131, PW08026

**Date:** June 30, 2009

Bidder				Engineer Est.		Kozeny-V
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
Bridge						
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	Cu. Yd.	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$33.00
216-25.00	Removal of Existing Bridge Superstructure	L.S.	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,033.00
216-35.02	Partial Removal of Substructure Concrete	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,134.00
703-40.03	Class B-1 Concrete (Substructure)	Cu. Yd.	22.8	\$1,500.00	\$34,200.00	\$541.00
705-60.41	17 in., Prestressed Concrete Voided Slab Beam	Lin. Ft.	275	\$240.00	\$66,000.00	\$173.00
706-10.60	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	Pound	2180	\$3.00	\$6,540.00	\$1.90
711-10.01	Waterproofing Membrane	Sq. Yd.	109	\$30.00	\$3,270.00	\$35.00
713-40.00	Bridge Guardrail (Thrie Beam)	Lin. Ft.	82	\$220.00	\$18,040.00	\$181.00
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
		Subtotal Bridge			\$150,750.00	
Roadway						
203-99.07	Permeable Concrete Backfill	Cu. Yd.	60	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$121.00
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture, PG 64-22 (BP-1 Mix)	Ton	112	\$70.00	\$7,840.00	\$58.20
401-30.00	Bituminous Pavement Mixture, PG 64-22 (Base)	Ton	600	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$55.20
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gallon	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$2.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type A	Lin. Ft.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.20
606-10.50	Guardrail, Type E	Lin. Ft.	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.30
606-23.00	Transistion Secton, 6 ft post	Each	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$302.00
606-24.00	Bridge Anchor Section, 6 ft post (Thrie Beam)	Each	4	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,114.00
606-30.15	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal	Each	3	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,913.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	Sq. Ft.	138	\$15.00	\$2,070.00	\$18.10
616-10.30	Type III Moveable Barricade	Each	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$83.00
616-10.52	Warning Light, Type B	Each	8	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$28.90
618-10.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,628.00
627-40.00	Contractor Furnished Surveying & Staking	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$805.00
806-10.19	Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	500	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$2.10
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
					\$0.00	
		Subtotal Roadway			\$106,760.00	

**Grand Total**

**\$257,510.00**

Wagner, Inc	HBI Construction		L. Krupp Const.		Essex Contracting, Inc		R. V. Wagner, Inc.		N. B. West	
	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
\$561.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$58.00	\$986.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$255.00	\$4,335.00
\$5,033.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,231.00	\$7,231.00	\$6,854.00	\$6,854.00
\$1,134.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,679.00	\$3,679.00	\$2,004.00	\$2,004.00
\$12,334.80	\$525.00	\$11,970.00	\$585.00	\$13,338.00	\$1,180.00	\$26,904.00	\$760.00	\$17,328.00	\$716.00	\$16,324.80
\$47,575.00	\$205.00	\$56,375.00	\$160.00	\$44,000.00	\$168.00	\$46,200.00	\$180.84	\$49,731.00	\$176.50	\$48,537.50
\$4,142.00	\$3.00	\$6,540.00	\$1.65	\$3,597.00	\$2.00	\$4,360.00	\$1.90	\$4,142.00	\$3.00	\$6,540.00
\$3,815.00	\$35.00	\$3,815.00	\$27.50	\$2,997.50	\$23.00	\$2,507.00	\$17.34	\$1,890.06	\$50.00	\$5,450.00
\$14,842.00	\$120.00	\$9,840.00	\$180.00	\$14,760.00	\$190.00	\$15,580.00	\$214.25	\$17,568.50	\$180.00	\$14,760.00
\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$89,436.80		\$98,815.00		\$90,117.50		\$106,537.00		\$102,674.56		\$104,805.30

\$7,260.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$91.00	\$5,460.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$138.00	\$8,280.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00
\$6,518.40	\$60.00	\$6,720.00	\$94.50	\$10,584.00	\$60.00	\$6,720.00	\$75.96	\$8,507.52	\$106.00	\$11,872.00
\$33,120.00	\$54.00	\$32,400.00	\$73.40	\$44,040.00	\$56.00	\$33,600.00	\$75.96	\$45,576.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00
\$120.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$6.60	\$396.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$1.79	\$107.40	\$10.00	\$600.00
\$1,410.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$33.33	\$1,666.50	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
\$4,030.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$47.61	\$4,761.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
\$1,208.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$357.00	\$1,428.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
\$8,456.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
\$5,739.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,261.56	\$6,784.68	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
\$2,497.80	\$11.00	\$1,518.00	\$11.00	\$1,518.00	\$9.00	\$1,242.00	\$16.92	\$2,334.96	\$7.00	\$966.00
\$332.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$132.00	\$528.00	\$1.54	\$6.16	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
\$231.20	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$64.00	\$512.00	\$69.22	\$553.76	\$75.00	\$600.00
\$13,628.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,384.50	\$15,384.50	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$20,232.00	\$20,232.00
\$805.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,785.44	\$1,785.44	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
\$1,050.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.65	\$1,325.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
\$86,405.40		\$80,378.00		\$103,682.50		\$88,362.00		\$97,296.42		\$100,070.00

**\$175,842.20**

**\$179,193.00**

**\$193,800.00**

**\$194,899.00**

**\$199,970.98**

**\$204,875.30**

\$176,022.20 shown on bid